

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC...6132-6137/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2000 in ACO 47/00,
A.C. 127/99, C.A. 300/1998, Appeal No. 98/88, CP 253/87, CP 288/87
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VICTORIA JUTE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(Office report)

Date : 3.8.2001: This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Ms. Ina Smitha, Adv.
Mr. C Radha Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The matter is adjourned.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master