

<
SLP(C)No. 21794-21799 OF 2001
ITEM No.40

Court No. 2

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21794-21799/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2000 in ACO 47/00, AC 127/1999,CA 300/88,AN 98/88,CP 253/87,CP 288/87 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VICTORIA JUTE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG
Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after service is complete. Fresh steps, if necessary, regarding service of notice be taken in two weeks.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master