

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21794-21799/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2000 in ACO No. 47/2000, AC  
No.  
127/99, CA No. 300/98, A No.98/88, CP No. 253/87, CP No. 288/87 of The HIGH  
COURT OF CALCUTTA)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSION Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
VICTORIA JUTE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,intervention,addition of party and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

For R-6 Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

For R-2 Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

For R-5 Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv. enters appearance on behalf of Respondent No.5.  
She has circulated a letter seeking four weeks' time for filing counter-affidavit.

Adjourned by four weeks to enable her to file counter-affidavit.

Respondent No.2 may also file his counter-affidavit in the meantime.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master