

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21794-21799/2001

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICTORIA JUTE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

as prayed Two weeks' time more has been granted to respondent No.5,
for, to file

counter. Since there is an order by the Hon'ble Court to file rejoinder, the rejoinder to the counter

of respondent No. 6 filed by the petitioner, may be taken on record.

List again on 25.9.2006.

heendra Kumar)

(B. Sud

Registrar