

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1758 OF 2007

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VICTORIA JUTE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,addition of parties in the array of parties and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv  
  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv  
  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv  
  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv  
  
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv  
  
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv. for  
Ms.Anu Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list after summer vacation.  
(Neetu Khajuria) ( Indu Satiya )  
Sr.P.A. Court Master